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August 16, 2023 
Indiana Medicaid Providers 
CareSource 
Long-Term Acute Care Claims Submissions

Summary 
CareSource would like to remind Long-Term Acute Care hospital providers (provider type 01, specialty 
013) that Indiana Medicaid claims must be submitted with revenue code 101- All-inclusive room and
board.

Impact 
Claims submitted without this information will not meet the IHCP requirements, which could result in 
claim denial or recoupment of paid claims. Additional information about the submission requirements 
can be found in the Indiana Health Coverage Programs provider reference module for Inpatient 
Hospital Services. 
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